## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

• • • • •

Dated Shillong, the 1<sup>st</sup> September,2000

No. SW(S) 76/99/Pt/26- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the Screening Committee for grant of Token Financial Assistance for Medical treatment of the Aged with the following members with immediate effect and until further orders,

1. Director of Social Welfare -Chairman,

2. Deputy Director Social Welfare -Member Secretary,

3. Deputy Secretary Social Welfare -Member,

4. District Social Welfare Officer, Shillong -Member.

5. District Social Welfare Officer, Jowai - Member.

6. District Social Welfare Officer, Nongstoin, - Member.

7. District Social Welfare Officer, Nongpoh, -Member.

8. District Social Welfare Officer, Tura. -Member.

9. District Social Welfare Officer, Williamnagar, -Member.

10. District Social Welfare Officer, Baghmara, -Member,

The function of the Screening Committee is to examine and scrutinize eligibility of the applicants for the Financial Assistance under the Schemes,

Sd/(S. Sabhlok)
Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Social Welfare Department.

## Memo. No. SW(S)76/99/Pt/26-A, Dated Shillong, the 1<sup>st</sup> September,2000, Copy to:

- 1. Private Secretary to the Minister Social Welfare for information of Minister.
- 2. Commissioners and Secretary Social Welfare Department.
- 3. Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong with reference to letter No.SW/WW-1/99/4018, dt.15-5-2000,
- 4. Deputy Director, Social, Welfare, Shillong for information,
- 5. Deputy Secretary, Social Welfare Department for information.
- 6. District Social Welfare Officer, Shillong,
- 7. District Social Welfare Officer, Jowai,
- 8. District Social Welfare Officer, Nongstoin,
- 9. District Social Welfare Officer, Nongpoh,
- 10. District Social Welfare Officer, Tura,
- 11. District Social Welfare Officer, Williamnagar,
- 12. District Social Welfare Officer, Bagahmara,
- 13. Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya for favour of publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette,
- 14. Senior Officer, N.I.C. Additional Building, Shillong Room.16.

By Order etc.,

Sd/( W. R. Lyngdoh )
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Social Welfare Department
Phone No. PABX – 2455